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ORIX Asia Limited

Standard Fees and Charges Table
With effect from 17 April, 2023

B+ (EEM)ARAE

TR g
EH 2023 4 4 H 17 HEEAERL

Items Nature of Services Fee / Charges (in HKD or its equivalent, unless specified)
HH Jiso AR5 (CBLERHARSE, THERRIL)
1. Particulars of Application (per contract)
HFEEE (BHe9)
11 Contract with Cross-Border Collateral $2,000
G B E RSN T
1.2 Transfer of Ownership (applicable to equipment related contract $2,000 plus last 3 prepaid rents
only) TAR 3 HIAREITH £ 5510$2,000
EAEEEL (BN RS AR 2 &4))
13 Change of Payment Due Date $2,000
HSERH (plus additional interest, if applicable)
(SBHEMNFIE, A1)
14 Change of Repayment Amount $2,000
HSE SR (free for Mortgage Loan and/or Japan Property Mortgage Loan if
partial principal repayment is to be made also)
(AR BRI B P E R — H A [F] e R (A
EEHIER )
15 Change of Repayment Term (reduction or extension) $2,000
R (MR S R) (free for Mortgage Loan and/or Japan Property Mortgage Loan if
partial principal repayment is to be made also)
(AR BRI B P E Rl — H A [F] e R (A
EEHIER )
1.6 Change of Loan Particulars $2,000
SRR
1.7 Re-issue of Repayment Schedule for detailed breakdown of $300
principal and interest
it e /e NSEEIES
1.8 Repayment History or Confirmation Letter for Loan Particulars $300
BRI ERGEE I E
2. Option Price (per contract)
BIERANR Ehed)
21 Option Price for HP Agreement $1,000
T i tohae < SRS A 2 R
2.2 Option Price for Lease Agreement $1,000
TH R fohade < SRS A 2 B
3. Overdue Interest Rate
AEERRAIR
31 Overdue Amount 3% per month (calculated on daily basis)
A SEE (for contract with effective from February 2, 2004)
3% E (BHEH)
(FH 2004 47 2 A 2 HEAERZ &%)
4. Early Settlement Fee (not applicable to Vehicle Stocking Loan)
AR REANRERESY)
4.1 Floating Rate Agreement — on or before the date of the 18" rent a handling fee of $2,000 plus 2 months interest on the unpaid
instalment (not applicable to Mortgage Loan and/or Japan principal element of all rent instalments which are still to fall
Property Mortgage Loan) due
FEEH - MR FRAE S\ B H I Bt | A RSN S HRRHRCR (A AR B 0 R (E B A S 55 o T4
4 (BRI YsETHE Sk S B iR - H A &) #$2,000
4.2 Floating Rate Agreement — after the date of the 18" rent a handling fee of $2,000 plus 1 month interest on the unpaid
instalment (not applicable to Mortgage Loan and/or Japan principal element of all rent instalments which are still to fall
Property Mortgage Loan) due
FEEH - MR RE R\ IR B 2 8884 | FrAREEH S HRCR A S8 09 —(8 B A 2 5 i F-4
(REFNYEEE IR SR SR E R E - A &2) #$2,000
43 Flat Rate Agreement — on or before the date of the 18" rent a handling fee in an amount equal to 1% of the remaining rent

instalment

PREEY - QO RZ AL |\ IR H 1=k pip sk
4

instalments which are still to fall due or $2,000, whichever is
higher plus 35% of the Relevant amount (see Note 1)
ARIEEACMRE DAY 35% 5 11 TEE SR RIERIETEAR
FIHARY S BIFHEREY 1%:0$2,000, DAEG = Ry 2dE
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HE E#%EE FERsUcE CELEEARE, EHERIN
44 Flat Rate Agreement — between the date of the 19" rent a handling fee in an amount equal to 1% of the remaining rent
instalment and the date of the 36™ rent instalment instalments which are still to fall due or $2,000, whichever is
SR AL - B R AIE S UHEES =SB HAFEEEY | higher plus 25% of the Relevant amount (see Note 1)
HIAA A FRABERCMTEE D69 25%55 N EEAH R FIERERHE A
FIHART 3 HHTERRAYT 1%2$2,000, DAEE S8 e
4.5 Flat Rate Agreement — after the date of the 36" rent instalment a handling fee in an amount equal to 1% of the remaining rent
SEB AR — AE A S = B IR H % 364 | instalments which are still to fall due or $2,000, whichever is
higher plus 15% of the Relevant amount (see Note 1)
ARAEEA(RIEE DAY 15%55 InF-E 2 A SR RIERERER
FIHARY 3 HHFERRAYT 1%2$2,000, DABE S8 e
4.6 Mortgage Loan — within the first year from the date of drawdown | 2% of original loan amount (min. $2,000)
of the loan JRAEEREH . 2% (8¢/0$2,000)
VISEHE AR — AR AT ISR H HtE T S — 2 A
4.7 Mortgage Loan — after the first year but within the second year 1% of original loan amount (min. 2,000)
from the date of drawdown of the loan JEARSEREE 1% (552/1°$2,000)
VISERHE R — SR ETE RIS H I T — T 2 1%
(BFEREEUE R H A S 2N
4.8 Mortgage Loan — starting from third year from the date of Free of charge
drawdown of the loan thE
VISER R — WIS AR ITE BB H e T 55 = A BrtA
4.9 Japan Property Mortgage Loan — within the first year from the 2% of original loan amount (min. JPY30,000)
date of drawdown of the loan R A E=EE > 2% (/) H 7T 30,000)
i FE R - H A& — Q1SR SZARAITEER ISR H BRAEET26
—FEZ A
4.10 Japan Property Mortgage Loan — after the first year but within 1% of original loan amount (min. JPY30,000)
the second year from the date of drawdown of the loan JEAEEEE > 1% (5¢/VH 7t 30,000)
Bt EE RS - H A — 1SR RS TE PR SR H S 5
— A2 R B R ER H R S
411 Japan Property Mortgage Loan — starting from the third year Free of charge
from the date of drawdown of the loan e
Bt FER S - H AN — NSRRI TR S 3K H BARE T 5E
=4FRE
5. Charges on Vehicle Stocking Loan — for Vehicle Dealers only
REGIEAWE - RBEARRELSR
5.1 Loan Termination without new loan referral $700 (HKD Vehicle Stocking Loan) or
KSR S 4 JPY8,000 (JPY Vehicle Stocking Loan)
$700 (BIroRHEMIELY) 2
H 7T 8,000 (H /R HAHIEEY)
52 Minimum Interest Payment $700 (HKD Vehicle Stocking Loan) or
ISR €| JPY8,000 (JPY Vehicle Stocking Loan)
$700 (ByTREMIAELT) 2
H 7t 8,000 (H yo/REMEIAEL)
6. L/C Handling Charges
EHRTEE
6.1 L/C Opening Fee (per 6 months — 180 days) 0.25% on whole L/C amount (min. $500)
FAEMEZUE (B 6{8H - 180°K) 15 FIEEEHAY 0.25% (#5:/)$500)
6.2 Commission in Lieu of Exchange / HKD Bills Commission 0.25% on Bill amount (min. $500)
R ERERiR fe (REEK) SEIRRICEARY 0.25% (/) $500)
(ANLAE Fs8AEIE 2 B E RdE E
6.3 Usance Commission (per month) 0.0625% on Bill amount (min. $500)
EHHE AR S (3 1ER) SEEEREH 0.0625% (5/)$500)
6.4 Cable Charges — L/C Opening $500 (up to 4 pages, $300 (per page) for additional pages)
BRI - FEHE (RIS 4 5, SN H#(EH) 2UX$300)
6.5 Cable Charges — other than L/C Opening $300 (up to 2 pages, $300 (max. 2 pages) for additional pages)

EEHILE - FRBE(E A

(HBRIY 2 H, BYMNAB(E S 2 H)ZUL$300)
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HH IS AR5 CBLERHARSE, THERRIL)

6.6 Postage / Courier Charges (for Local L/C only — per transaction) | $100
B [ AR (RIRPA A 2 (5 RS - B9 5)

6.7 Amendment Fee for Increasing of L/C Amount (per 6 months — 0.25% on increased amount (min. $500)

180 days, exclude related cable / postage charges) > ZEEAY 0.25% (5%/1$500)
HEATHE FHEE SR Z (BN e (55 6 H - 180 K, N EIEHRH
sk B | W)

6.8 Amendment Fee for Extension of L/C Period (from L/C Opening | $500 if within the 6 months (180 days) period, same as L/C
Date — exclude related cable / postage charges) Opening Fee if beyond the 6 months (180 days) period
TERARHIHZ (SR (EFHE S H ST — N fEA | 204E 6 {8 H (180 X) LANULE$500, 407F 6 & H (180 K)LASK
RREC B | EEUNE) WS P S AR R I

6.9 Amendment Fee — other than Amount Increase and Extend $500
Period (exclude related cable/postage charges — per amendment)

TECU S — WS RS AR SO AR H BRI (R LA
BREI 2 B E T - F— 1)

6.10 Shipping Guarantee (per transaction) $500
BiriEEZ E (BIERS)

6.11 L/C Overdrawn Commission Same as L/C Opening Fee on overdrawn portion
B RIS 2 W P8 SORCERSCIE BRI PSSR R 2 e

6.12 Discrepancy Fee, if for the account of the applicant (discrepant $800
documents drawn against the issuance of L/C — include related
cable/postage charges)

W EE AN AR W8 (BT RIL Z E AR
X - EEEA R BN B E A )

6.13 Verification of Signature (from L/C Opening Bank — per $150
transaction)

ZE (R TLE R SRT %4 - BHS)

6.14 T/T Reimbursement Claims, if for the account of the applicant $800
A s A S BRSOk E 2 e

6.15 Return L/C documents with discrepancy (including Handling $1,000
Commission, Cable Charges and Courier Charges)

RENEHEHE TARFEZ X (CEETEE - Bl
R RAEE )
7. Photocopy Charges (per copy)
FHEIAER (ERFHE)

7.1 Vehicle Registration Document $100
PREEL RS ()

7.2 Vessel Registration Document $100
A& B0 S (5

7.3 Loan Agreement / Facility Letter $300
RS | SRRk

74 Insurance Policy $300
b B

75 Mortgage / Legal Charge / Assignment / Other charging deeds $500
VISt e Baay | #EBL | AT SC3LEY

7.6 Copy of other document (per sheet) $50
HAMSTEZEN (F5R)

7.7 Certification of documents $300
2 58

8. Vehicle

RE

8.1 License Renewal for 4 months (per renewal) $500
8 48 H ZATHEE (B4

8.2 Duplicate License $500
TR T HEE

Page 3 of 6




l

O
X

ORIX Asia Limited

Standard Fees and Charges Table
With effect from 17 April, 2023

B+ (EEM)ARAE

TR g
EH 2023 4 4 H 17 HEEAERL

Items Nature of Services Fee / Charges (in HKD or its equivalent, unless specified)
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8.3 Change Particulars $500
SO B

8.4 Retain / Assign Vehicle Registration Mark $700
OREE | OSSR

85 Change the insurance coverage from Comprehensive to Third $2,000
Party
H e ROrbs B = Prirkz

8.6 Temporary release of original Vehicle Registration Document for | $2,000
applying the closed road permit to PRC
18 HARERSHE R 55 2 5 B P A P 2 1 T3 P s B A 3

8.7 Vehicle Registration Document copy for applying the closed $500
road permit to PRC (not applicable if the request is made within 3 months from loan
SEHURRSHR A F o 57 AR BT P RS I T3 38 h N | effective date) ‘
Hh (BHVERHTA 318 H AR S )

8.8 Delivery of license document - by registered mail or Courier $50
Services (Local delivery only)

DU SRR AR S (L P A A IR 25 ) A T B AT

8.9 Special arrangement to Transport Department for handling $800
license matters
AR R YR e B R T

9. Vessel

fEE

9.1 Duplicate Operating License $500
THLHITANE

9.2 Change Particulars $500
B AL AT

9.3 Special arrangement to Marine Department for handling license $800
matters
R e o R =R

9.4 Delivery of license document - by registered mail or Courier $50
Services (Local delivery only)

DU SREC PR AR S (L R A A AR 25 ) U TR EIE

9.5 Re-issue of Discharge Letter (addressed to Marine Department) $300
RS O GEIH R

10. Mortgage Loan

YHHERERK

10.1 Loan Certificate (per confirmation) $300
HHBESGEH (B(r:89H)

10.2 Partial Prepayment — within the first year from the date of 2% of prepaid amount (min. $2,000)
drawdown of the loan (per request) FEAIEEIEY 2% (5/)$2,000)
FERTE BT 3 — RATTR ISR H e T3 — 2 N
(BTHHEE

10.3 Partial Prepayment — after the first year but within the second 1% of prepaid amount (min. $2,000)
year from the date of drawdown of the loan (per request) FEAIEERIEY 1% (5/0$2,000)
FEATEEE B — ARAEFR IS H e B —F 2 22
TERRHUESK H eSS — 2 N (BPHEES

10.4 Partial Prepayment — starting from the third year from the date $2,000
of drawdown of the loan (per request)

FEATE BT () B3 — W SRAE TR R H M 55 = hath
(BT
10.5 Interest Rate Reduction (per contract) $2,000

HEr e IR (B &%)
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10.6 The insured amount is based on the cost of reinstating the $2,000 per year per property (included the annual valuation fee)
pledged property ATATIEES2,000 (EALE AR 2 4 (2 )
DAHRARE MR AR IR P o 2 B P 1 R R AR AR
Note: handling fee for the first year would be exempted if this
request is arranged upon loan application
FFEE © AME SRR ES S KA S 2 B 3
10.7 Non-Discharged Title Deeds Storage Fee $300 per month (applicable only to full settled contract)
e AR SR < R IR E B T H$300 (LERANTEEZA4)
11 Japan Property Mortgage Loan
(B EERIE-H A &)
111 Handling Fee 2% on finance amount
Foh {5 X4 2%
11.2 Partial Prepayment — within the first year from the date of 2% of prepaid amount (min. JPY30,000)
drawdown of the loan (per request) FEFIERZREZ 2% (5270 H T 30,000)
FEAME TS () BN — MRS H st S —F 2 N
(FPHHEEA
11.3 Partial Prepayment — after the first year but within the second 1% of prepaid amount (min. JPY30,000)
year from the date of drawdown of the loan (per request) FERIMEERIEY 1% (5 H 7t 30,000)
TERTE R () &0 - ARAEHR I ETK H st 5 — 2128
FEFRHUE H EST S — 2 (BIEA SR
11.4 Partial Prepayment — starting from the third year from the date of | JPY30,000
drawdown of the loan (per request) H 7t 30,000
TEATE Ry B0 — WSRAE TR AU SN H a5 =4 ha
(FIHE
115 Discharge Handling Fee JPY50,000
s 2 TaE H 7t 50,000
12 Collateral (per contract)
S EHad)
12.1 Re-location of goods/collaterals (exempted if the re-location is $2,000
arranged within Hong Kong) (per application)
S SRS BB (A BB R L RS | (BIHAEE)
BN Z T RIER %)
12.2 Application for Change of Collateral $2,000
P 355 B A
13. Paper Monthly Statement (per contract)
HE¥REE Eed)
13.1 Paper Monthly Statement by mail (Not enroll for our e-Statement | $30
services) (Per month)
PAEREF )7 U H 465 B (R R A A FIRY B+ H 45 BB R ) (EH)
14. Re-issue Monthly Statement / Debit Note / Official Receipt / Settlement Advice (per contract)
ERRGEE  AENE /BB REENE (EHhEd)
14.1 For period over 1 month $200
A 1 {E H =
15. Payment Services / Balance Refund (per transaction)
SR | BRERRRR (BIERRS)
15.1 Via Electronic Payment to account held with Bank of China Free of charge
(HK) Ltd or Standard Chartered Bank (HK) Ltd -
FEEE NSRRI T (&R AR A S 8OE I TR T (&)
RATZ =
15.2 Via Electronic Payment to account held with the bank other than | $50
Bank of China (HK) Ltd or Standard Chartered Bank (HK) Ltd
EBEARE PR BT (FE AR A SESE AT T T (&
BAERAEZFO
15.3 Via Cheque Free of charge
BT e
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154 Via Cashier’s Order $100
BT A
15.5 Via Telegraphic Transfer to account held with local banks and/or | $200
overseas banks (only applicable to CHATS for HKD / USD / EUR / RMB to
FH R AR T RSO IMRTZ P account held with local banks)
(FIER® CHATS 35T / 3570 1 8ot | AREEIAMSR T~
Note: the bank charges of the correspondent bank and/or FI)
beneficiary bank shall be re-charged by our company at bank cost
if such charges is to be paid by the remitter $400
Bt A{REHSRAT R SUEER T SRITUR B IR A& 352 | (applicable to other currencies to account held with local banks
5 B GG S AMNCEGZ SR T U and/or any currencies to account held with overseas banks)
(i FE A HA R E B A SR T 2 R ST E E S MR
T2 P0)
15.6 Via Electronic Payment to account held with the bank other than | $10
Bank of China (HK) Ltd or Standard Chartered Bank (HK) Ltd
for balance refund after loan settlement in full
TEER A FR - GREHRRUE BB (R EE R RIS T
(FR)VAIRAFSIRES T T(EE AR AT Z =0
16. Cheque Returned / Autopay Returned (any reason)
XERE | HEERER (ERER)
16.1 Per Transaction $150
(S
17. Audit Confirmation
BEEEH
17.1 Per confirmation $500
iR
18. Credit Information Checking
EERRERRSE
18.1 Per Request $500
(SR =h
19. Re-issue Personal Data confirmation (PDPO) — Confirmation Letter
EREANEHE®RBROIE B B EN
19.1 Per Confirmation $500
A
20. Cash Repayment (per transaction)
HEER (BERR)
20.1 USD /JPY / RMB 0.3% of the transaction amount
FEt/ Hiol AR (min. charge of RMB100 for Cash Repayment on RMB)
SZHOHI 0.3%
(N S R S 2 A BRI 100 5E)
Note: Our company reserves the rights to levy an extra charge
for the deposit of bulk currency notes
5L © AN R RERIE R AHER SRR SRS M
21. Others (per transaction)
HRBEERXZ)
21.1 Cancellation of Cashier’s Order $150
SEPHIRIT AR
21.2 Loss of Cashier’s Order $500
HARIRITAS
21.3 Stop Cheque Payment Instruction $150
RSP

Note 1 “Relevant amount” means the interest element of all remaining rent instalments which are still to fall due (as determined by us) calculated
on the basis of the formula known as “Rule 78”.

BRiSE 1 BRI S R IR E (R SIS S RERR (P BE A A SIHE) A “Rule of 787 IRt Rt st BRI AR «

Note 2 The fees and charges as stipulated under the particular loan agreement and/or its supplement(s), if applicable, shall override the fees and
charges as listed above.

Wk 2 (8 5UHY EORR et 5 e/ B AR 78 SO AR SE AU IR AT 2 Wi » 4

Please note that the fees and charges as listed above may subject to change.

AR LIRAF RIS e -
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